				PATEN		ILY
	and a second second second second second second meter with the second	LE DIRECTOR OF	ATENTS AND TRADEMAN	RKS	_	-
	101941950	e attached original	document or copy thereo	f \	.9	·07
1.	Name of conveying party(iss)OPE Chien-Kung HU JAN 0 9 2002	2.	Name and Address of receiving Names: (1) Li-Hua LU (2) Hung-Yang FAN (3) Chu-Chun CHIU Address: No. 12-3, Lane 3, Ch Tung Village, Nan Cl Miao Li Hsien, Taiwa	ung Cheng F nuang Hsian	Rd.	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and the second] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? [] Yes	[XX] N
3. Exe	Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Change [] Security Agreement [] Merger ecution Date: June 19, 2001	of Name [X	Other <u>Request Correction of E</u> <u>Sheet:</u> Correction of na party ("CHIU" and not "(<u>me of third re</u>	eceiving	a
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).	If this document is being t	led together with a new application	on, the execu	ition da	te of
	the application is:Date					
Α.	Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).			
		I				
	09/887,175	I				
		I				
		į				
	Addition	י ן ו nal numbers attached?	[]Yes [XX]No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp		Number of applications and pat		d:	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Number of applications and pat One (1)		ed:
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	ondence 6.	Number of applications and pat	1) norized to be		ed:
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L	ondence 6.	Number of applications and par One (Amount of fee enclosed or auth	1) norized to be	charge	
	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	ondence 6. C. 7. 8.	Number of applications and pat One (Amount of fee enclosed or auth \$40.0 PTO Form-2038 in the amount	1) norized to be	charge	
	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	ondence 6. C. 7.	Number of applications and pat One (Amount of fee enclosed or auth \$40.0 PTO Form-2038 in the amount	1) norized to be	charge	
2002	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 BABRAHA1 00000056 09887175 40.00 0P	ondence 6. C. 7. 8. Do Not Use Thi	Number of applications and pat One (Amount of fee enclosed or auth \$40.0 PTO Form-2038 in the amount Space	1) norized to be 00 of \$40.00 is copy is a tru	charge attach	ed.
2002	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 BABRAHA1 00000056 09887175 40.00 DP Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ondence 6. C. 7. Bo Not Use Thi	Number of applications and pat One (Amount of fee enclosed or auth \$40.0 PTO Form-2038 in the amount Space	1) norized to be 00 of \$40.00 is copy is a tru	charge attach	ed.

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0197

	19-05-20 Y	11		DATENTS ONLY	
PATENTS ONLY				PATENTS ONLY	
TO Tł Ple			AND TRADEMARK	5	
1. Name of conversion arty(ies, Chief Kung HU NG 3 0, 2001 Additional name (a grant arty for arty (ies) attached	101833738 18 30 61	Name: Addres	ind Address of receiving <u>(1) Li-Hua LU, (2) Hur</u> (3) Chu-Chun Chi S: <u>No. 12-3, Lane 3, Chu</u> <u>Tung Village, Nan Chu</u> <u>Miao Li Hsien, Taiwan</u> <u>R.O.C.</u> al name(s) & address(es) attac	ng-Yang FAN, and ing Cheng Rd. uang Hsian	
3. Nature of conveyance:	5	[] Other			
Execution Date: June 19, 2001	-		<u></u>		
 Application number(s) or patent number the application is:	ber(s). If this document is b	being filed to	gether with a new applica	ation, the execution date of	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	No(s).		
09/887,175	I				
	I				
	l				
	I				
	_				
	l				
	1				
	 		Yan (YY) No		
A	l Additional numbers attached		Yes [XX] No		
5 Name and address of party to whom	correspondence		er of applications and pat		
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai 	correspondence led:	6. Numb	er of applications and pat One (1	}	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. 	correspondence led:	6. Numb	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth) norized to be charged:	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C.	6. Numb 7. Amou	er of applications and pat One (1) norized to be charged:	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C.	 Number Arnou PTO F 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged:	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C.	 Number Arnou PTO F 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged:	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 2001 TTRAN1 00000002 09887175 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C.	 Number Arnou PTO F 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged:	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 TTRAM1 00000002 09887175 40 00 PD 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C.	 Number Arnou PTO F 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged:	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 2001 TTRAN1 00000002 09887175 40.00 0P 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C. I-5303 Do Not Use	 Number Amou PTO F This Space 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged: of \$40.00 is attached.	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 2001 TTRAN1 00000002 09887175 40.00 0P 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C. I-5303 Do Not Use	 Number Amou PTO F This Space 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged: of \$40.00 is attached.	e
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 2001 TTRANI 00000002 09887175 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and b 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C. I-5303 Do Not Use	 Number Amou PTO F This Space 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged: of \$40.00 is attached.	e
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 2001 TTRANI 00000002 09887175 581 40.00 0P 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C. I-5303 Do Not Use	 Number Amou PTO F This Space 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged: of \$40.00 is attached.	e
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 2001 TTRAM1 00000002 09887175 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C. I-5303 Do Not Use elief, the foregoing informat	 Number Amou PTO F This Space 	er of applications and pat One (1 nt of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00) norized to be charged: of \$40.00 is attached.	e
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 7TRAN1 00000002 09887175 581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20, 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C. I-5303 Do Not Use elief, the foregoing informat	 Number Arnou PTO F This Space 	er of applications and pat One (1 Int of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00 Form-2038 in the amount ind correct and any attack) norized to be charged: of \$40.00 is attached. ned copy is a true copy of the	e
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001 2001 TTRAM1 00000002 09887175 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. 	correspondence led: (, P.L.L.C. I-5303 Do Not Use elief, the foregoing informat	 Number Amou PTO F This Space 	er of applications and pat One (1 Int of fee enclosed or auth \$40.00 Form-2038 in the amount ind correct and any attack) forized to be charged: of \$40.00 is attached. hed copy is a true copy of the S - 3v - v/	e

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0198



DOCKF

	(1) Chien-Kung HU				
	(2)				
(1-5) Insert Namels) of Inventor(s).	(3)				
	(4)				
	(5)	······			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned aga assign, transfer and set over to				
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) (1)Li-Hua LU (2)Hung-Yang FAN (3)C	hu-Chun CHIU			
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) NO. 12-3, LANE 3, CHUNG CHENG RD., CHUANG HSIAN, MIAO LI HSIEN, TAIWA (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, t States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the ir patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore	N, R.O.C. itle and interest for the United avention, and all applications for			
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) SAFETY SYRINGE HAVING A RESTRICTIV	ELY ROTATABLE PLUNGER			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on JUN. 19, 2001				
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				

 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which hay be way posconcerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United

States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us).

ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in connect intermediate 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-

cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

benet	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1)	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date() opposite the one of the date() opposite the op
(2)	Date Name of Inventor
	DateName of Inventor
(4)	DateName of Inventor
(5)	Date Name of Inventor
Date	JUN. 19, 2001 Witness Carlol Yol
Dati	JUN. 19, 2001 Witness _ China Ling

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0199